
RODEAR AMERICA

2021

YEAR-END POINT STANDINGS 

OPEN

DOG Handler 3/5 3/5 3/6 3/7 3/18 4/10 4/11 4/15 4/23 5/20 5/21 5/29 5/30 7/24 7/25 7/30 7/31 8/1 8/3 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/18 9/19 9/21 9/22 Dog Total  

Reo Keith Gilleon 17 16 7 17 33 25 24 11 28 6 9 9 9 14 225
Steele Kevin Lippe 6 7 32 28 23 7 17 18 22 15 13 188
Gus James Butler 7 7 11 6 28 22 8 17 16 25 8 6 5 6 172
Angus Keith Gilleon 2 8 2 34 23 18 23 2 23 10 4 12 10 171
Dolly James Butler 14 12 9 5 26 9 15 8 13 8 21 5 3 2 15 165
Mady Mike Thompson 3 11 9 18 24 21 9 2 9 23 4 12 3 11 159
Clancy Keith Gilleon 16 5 27 2 11 18 11 26 19 7 8 2 152
Pearl Tommy Blessing 11 13 7 25 16 5 7 7 25 1 5 10 9 141
Tazz Dana Ingalls 8 8 5 12 10 20 10 20 13 6 11 7 4 134
Bo Maycon Moura 10 11 25 31 5 14 3 14 1 9 1 124
Ace Jason Runfola 9 9 6 7 9 15 20 13 20 10 118
Timber Jason Runfola 8 15 10 8 11 13 19 4 17 12 117
Dillon Sonny Mahurin 1 7 21 5 15 20 10 8 13 14 114
Joker Maycon Moura 12 13 23 5 6 19 14 11 8 111
Gus Kevin Lippe 12 10 30 15 24 16 107
Jaff Chris Timmons 15 14 11 11 15 16 19 101
Digr Todd Jessen 14 12 18 24 16 6 3 93
Spud Lyn Bennett 5 6 9 10 12 13 11 5 3 1 4 12 91
JR Penny David Henry 4 9 22 15 22 12 6 90
Klem Brian Jacobs 31 34 18 83
Pete Sonny Mahurin 25 13 17 7 10 1 7 80
Bet Chris Timmons 13 6 24 16 12 3 2 76
Chock Kevin Lippe 24 21 15 11 5 76
Fuzil Maycon Moura 2 8 29 1 22 9 71
Isabelle Sheri Matthews 29 27 3 4 6 2 71
Toast Sonny Mahurin 21 26 24 71
Okie John Porter 27 17 18 62
Priya Brian Jacobs 22 32 4 58
GS Bentley Brian Jacobs 16 30 11 57
Newt Mike Collins 6 10 12 11 17 56
Rip Mike Collins 15 1 13 9 17 55
Joe Tim Woods 13 14 9 13 49
Ruby Brian Jacobs 33 14 47
Sophie Sandy Newton 4 5 1 21 9 6 46
War John Porter 19 22 5 46
Sid Shane Christian 8 11 3 7 16 45
JG Gus Jaime Gonzalez 16 12 8 6 42
JG Loree Jaime Gonzalez 15 5 7 9 5 41
Monster Joni Tietjen 10 10 21 41
Hawk Chris Timmons 11 13 6  1 10 41
Tuco Lincoln Rogers 4 23 14 41
Daisy Bobby Dykes 21 19 40
Ace Brian Jacobs 26 14 40
Zara Merle Newton 20 11 2 7 40
Moxie Kathy Garner 10 5 8 3 7 4 37
Banks Andrew Schilke 4 20 8 3 35
Brida Dana Ingalls 2 18 4 11 35
Coon Kathy Garner 2 11 10 3 1 8 35
Cap Jerry Gracey 19 3 8 2 32



Romel Brian Jacobs 14 17 31
Juice Tina Blenn 1 6 6 2 4 5 7 31
Cruz Boe Suhr 7 7 9 4 2 29
JR Cody David Henry 11 14 2 27
Pete James Butler 12 4 10 26
Fancy Boe Suhr 2 10 5 6 3 26
Jake Kenneth Beasley 3 13 8 24
Zoe Tina Blenn 4 5 3 1 6 3 1 23
Scott Shane Christian 3 1 8 8 2 22
Ester Lyn Bennett 2 15 1 2 20
MISR Cat Brian Jacobs 3 17 20
Cheetah Tim Gifford 20 20
BJ Cindy Campbell 19 19
Einstein Seth Scribner 14 4 18
Jack Lincoln Rogers 1 4 12 17
Tootsie Robbie Richardson 7 9 16
Blacky Rick Wall 8 8 16
Nikki Travis Jackson 12 3 15
Sue Bobby Dykes 12 3 15
Mel Sonny Mahurin 13  13
Lite David Henry 8 5 13
Hank Andrew Schilke 6 7 13
Roz Robbie Richardson 12 12
Val Travis Jackson  8 4 12
Hillary Sonny Mahurin 10 1 11
Reba Kim Maxey-Cappy 11 11
Twist Tonya Gifford 11 11
Timmie Kim Maxey-Cappy 11 11
Merle Dustin Mitchell 7 3 10
Sid Buzz Shearon 6 3 1 10
Blaze Ron Madison 10 10
Alice Jeanne Bulkley 10 10
Duncan Tim Gifford 9 9
Roy Edgar Ortega 1 6 7
Moon Clyde Johnson 7 7
Beaudraux Clyde Johnson 7 7
Kel Joni Tietjen 5 1 6
Osage Cappy Pruett 6 6
Duke Randy Mooney 5 5
Seri Seth Scribner 5 5
Layne Carol Bailey 5 5
Twitt Alex Hodge 5 5
Ollie Jeanne Bulkley 5 5
Kate Buzz Shearon 4 4
Skip David Henry 4 4
Maid Buzz Shearon 2 2 4
Bud Steven Walker 4 4
Duck Abbi Mahurin 4 4
Buster Todd Jessen 3 3
BC Lucy Katie Starr 2 1 3
Bub Rick Wall 2 2
Hank Katie Starr 2 2
Ella Jeanne Bulkley 2 2
Biull Kathy Garner 1 1



Boss Sonja Blomberg 1 1
Bronze Tonya Gifford 1 1
Kate Kolby Begnaud 0
Tic Sonja Blomberg 0

NON-PRO

DOG Handler 3/5 3/5 3/6 3/7 3/18 4/10 4/11 4/15 4/23 5/20 5/21 5/29 5/30 7/24 7/25 7/30 7/31 8/1 8/3 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/18 9/19 9/21 9/22 Dog Total

Dolly James Butler 11 6 8 10 7 17 20 14 21 15 19 10 5 11 174
Steele Kevin Lippe 5 11 20 16 21 16 10 13 18 14 15 159
Syd Dwayne Hurliman 3 9 9 21 13 18 6 19 19 11 6 10 6 4 154
Gus James Butler 12 7 12 22 12 3 20 8 4 9 2 2 15 10 138
Dallas Mike Thompson 7 7 18 11 19 9 11 3 4 7 9 10 12 127
Bob Tommy Blessing 8 16 5 13 15 18 11 10 8 12 6 122
Henry Tommy Blessing 10 6 15 21 7 10 17 9 8 13 1 117
Pearl Tommy Blessing 11 14 19 4 11 11 20 5 14 3 112
Bil Dwayne Hurliman 9 12 13 14 5 13 13 16 1 7 4 5 112
HP Mike Thompson 6 5 9 15 15 16 8 12 6 5 14 111
Jeb Randy Henry 11 8 10 3 17 14 13 2 7 85
Isabelle Sheri Matthews 12 10 6 9 9 19 15 1  81
Tag Sheri Matthews  5 8 12 17 14 17 3 76
Digr Todd Jessen 9 4 9 12 20 9 13 76
Cap Jerry Gracey 9 6 11 7 4 4 7 8 11 8 75
Spot Dwayne Hurliman 5 10 10 12 20 7 64
Timber Jason Runfola 1 11 6 11 12 5 8 7 61
Gus Kevin Lippe 3 6 12 8 6 18 53
Joe Tim Woods 10 1 9 13 8 10 2 53
Chock Kevin Lippe 22 16 12 3 53
Zoe Tina Blenn 11 3 8 9 9 2 10 52
Mady Mike Thompson 10 8 2 5 9 15 49
Juice Tina Blenn 4 7 12 2 5 5 5 40
Rip Mike Collins 6 8 10 12 4 40
Ace Jason Runfola 2 7 12   14 1 36
Merle Tammy Wilden 5 1 9 2 7 12 36
Linda Kathy Garner 4 13 6 3 9 35
Goose Jim Rochester 4 3 10 3 1 1 9 31
Loretta Austin Adams 6 18 6 30
Jazz Tommy Blessing 13 17 30
Newt Mike Collins 1 10 6 11 2 30
Scooch Jim Rochester 1 4 1 1 5 5 8 3 28
Bull Kathy Garner 3 1 4 4 8 6 26
Jenna CJ Cash 2 8 7 8 25
Nicki Travis Jackson 7 4 3 10 24
Allice Todd Jessen 16 6 2 24
Tee Barney Fowler 8 5 10 23
Pete James Butler 8 13 21
Toast Abbie Mahurin 10 11 21
Einstein Seth Scribner 8 11 19
Zip Kevin Behunin 17 2 19
Gun Jeff Horner 7 9 3 19
WS Mr. DillonLinda Bushey 2 6 2 7 17
Ransome Rita Shinn 2 2 1 3 7 2 17
Tesla Jeff Horner 6 6 4 16
Tari CJ Cash 5 5 4 1 15
Duck Abbie Mahurin 6 4 5 15



Magie Jensen Gainer 14 14
Powder Billy Ward 11 3 14
Legs CJ Cash 7 7 14
Seri Seth Scribner 9 2 11
Prime Garland King 3 8 11
Merle Dustin Mitchell 3 6 9
Moxie Kathy Garner 9 9
Craig Randy Mooney 7 7
Maid Buzz Shearon 4 2 6
Pass Randy McMillon 6 6
Newt Dennis Taylor 1 4 1 6
Sid Buzz Shearon 4 1 5
Bonnie Buzz Shearon 2 3 5
Duke Randy Mooney 5 5
Skip Layton Henry 5 5
Friday Chris Gosnell 2 3 5
Fiona Tim Woods 4 1 5
Bub Rick Wall 4 4
Dejango Zane Armentrout 4 4
Creed Jensen Gainer 4 4
Walt Todd Jessen 3 3
Bud Steven Walker 3 3
Jude Sheri Prose 3 3
Bingo Jace Hook 3 3
Loyall Nat Summers 2 2
Blacky Rick Wall 1 1 2
Sam Zane Armentrout 2 2
Newt Jensen Gainer 2 2
Duck Abbie Mahurin 1 1
Kass Jace Hook 1 1
Millie Yogi Davis 1 1

0

GREEN DOG

DOG Handler 3/5 3/5 3/6 3/7 3/18 4/10 4/11 4/15 4/23 5/20 5/21 5/29 5/30 7/24 7/25 7/30 7/31 8/1 8/3 9/3 9/4 9/5 9/18 9/19 9/21 9/22 Dog Total

Favella Maycon Moura 6 6 8 8 8 13 10 3 4 66
Pete Sonny Mahurin 2 10 7 1 12 8 6 5 3 54
JR Buck David Henry 3 2 6 10 11 9 11 52
Sue Kevin Lippe 4 7 7 3 4 9 6 5 2 1 48  

Toast Sonny Mahurin 1 4 2 7 5 9 5 4 4 2 43
Likely Merle Newton  2 8 4 9 3 8 4 2 40
Diesel Maycon Moura 9 5 1 5 11 2 33
Allice Todd Jessen 6 8 6 3 5 28
Stud Lyn Bennett 2 2 7 1 3 1 7 3 1 27
Fiona Tim Woods 2 3  4 3 3 6 5 26
JR Blue David Henry 4 3 1  2 10 1 21
Billy Maycon Moura 5 3 1 2 9 20
Ace Brian Jacobs 5 9  2 16
Patches Kathy Garner 2  5 1 4 4 16
Skid Tammy Wilden 3 5 6 1 15
Tuff Tanner Pehrson 5 7 3 15
Tige Chris Gosnell 10 3 1 1 15
Brute Randy Burns 4 4 4 2 14
Brad Hannah Cash 6 2 4 1 13



Boone Jeff Horner 2 7 3 12
Ned Barney Fowler 4 6  10
Spin Seth Scribner 3 4  7
Pie Mike Collins 1 4 2 7
Boogie Henry VanOrnum 5 5
Ten Shane Christian 2 1 1  4
Millie Yogi Davis 2 2 4
BJ Cindy Campbell 4 4
Lib Jeffrey Collins 3  3
Blu Dana Ingalls  3  3
Bonnie Buzz Shearon 2 1  3
Delta Travia Jackson 3 3
Hank Katie Starr 3 3
Jim Joni Tietjen 3 3
Steele Jason Runfola 1 1  2
Smootch Garland King  2 2
Bling Sandy Newton 1  1
Rip Maycon Moura 1 1
Pecos Katie Starr 1 1

0
ROOKIE

DOG Handler 3/6 3/7 5/20 5/21 5/29 5/30 7/31 8/1 8/3 9/3 9/4 9/5 Dog Total

Tuff Tanner Pehrson 2 3 3 2  10
Brute Randy Burns 3 2 1 3 9
Gracie Ronnie Moore 1 1 2 1 2 7
Klem Haylie Stelling 2 3 5
Priya Haylie Stelling 3 1 4
JR Buck Layton Henry 2 2 4
JR Penny Layton Henry 1 3 4
Boogie Henry VanOrnum 2 2 4
Quinn Butch Wampler 3 3
Bruiser Brandon Pugh 1 1 2
Shamu Tammy Penn 1 1
Jase Collette Taylor 1 1
Sloan Tim Cooper 1  1


